Exp[res 08/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

(Modified)

Form PTO-1619A

Submission Type

Reel#

Reel#

Conveying Party(ies)

Name (line 2)

Name (line 2)_____

Second Party

Receiving Party

Name (line 2)

Address (line 2)

Name

Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)__

Document (D

Resubmission (Non-recordation)

Frame #

Frame #

Name (line 1) Wada, H. Garrett

Name (fine 1) Farinas, Javier A.

Address (line 1) 605 Fairchild Drive

Address (line 3) Mountain View

Correction of PTO Error

Corrective Document

X New

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

PATENT **REEL: 11337 FRAME: 0694**

700004100

	(Modified)		IIS Department of A
Expires 06/30/88 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name		Area Code and Telephone Number	er (650) 623-0737
	ew B. Murphy		
Address (line 1) Calipo	er Technologies Col	гр.	·
Address (line 2) 605 F	alrchild Drive		····
Address (line 3) Moun	taln View, CA 9404:	3	
Address (line 4)			
		f the attached conveyance document including	
A = 11 - 42	 ,		One
Application number(s)	or Patent Number(s))Mark	k If additional numbers attached
Enter either the Pak	ant Application Number or	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property).
Patent A 09750638	Application Number(s) Pa	tent Number(s)
	·		
			
			
f this document is being file	od together with a new Pat	ent Application, enter the date the patent and	Dication was Month Day Year
	recuilifi (livel)tor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent app	Dication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Tr	eaty (PCT) CT application number of the polication of the policat	only if a	Dication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Tr Enter PC U.S. App assigned	eaty (PCT) CT application number of the polication number of the polication number has not the number has not the polication number has not the nu	only if a	One Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation To Enter PO U.S. App	eaty (PCT) CT application number of the policetion number of the policetion number has not the policetion number the number the policetion number the num	only if aot been	
Patent Cooperation Trace Enter Pours, Apparation Trace U.S. Apparation Trace assigned lumber of Properties ee Amount Method of Payment Deposit Account	eaty (PCT) CT application number of polication Number has not described. Enter Fee Amount t: Enclosed	only if a ot been the total number of properties involved for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account	One
Patent Cooperation Tri Enter PC U.S. App assigned lumber of Properties ee Amount Method of Payment Deposit Account	eaty (PCT) CT application number of polication Number has not at the polication from the polication of the polication o	Only if a ot been the total number of properties involved for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account X Itional fees can be charged to the account.)	One
Patent Cooperation Trace Enter Pours, Apparation Trace U.S. Apparation Trace assigned lumber of Properties ee Amount Method of Payment Deposit Account	eaty (PCT) CT application number of polication Number has not described. Enter Fee Amount to Enclosed deposit account or if additionally account or if additionally account to the posit Account to	only if a ot been	One
Patent Cooperation Trace Enter Pours, Apparaished and Apparaished Apparaished Amount Method of Payment Deposit Account	eaty (PCT) CT application number of polication Number has not described. Enter Fee Amount to Enclosed deposit account or if additionally account or if additionally account to the posit Account to	Only if a ot been the total number of properties involved for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account X Itional fees can be charged to the account.)	One 40.00
Patent Cooperation Tri Enter PC U.S. Apr assigned lumber of Properties dee Amount Method of Payment Deposit Account (Enter for payment by	eaty (PCT) CT application number of polication Number has not deposit account or if additional authorization to deposit account to deposit account or if additional authorization to deposit account to de	only if a ot been	One 40.00
Patent Cooperation To Enter PO U.S. App assigned lumber of Properties lee Amount Method of Payment Deposit Account (Enter for payment by latement and Signatur To the best of my ki	eaty (PCT) CT application number of polication Number has not at the second second of the second second second and the second s	only if a ot been	One 40.00 03-0177 X No
Patent Cooperation Tro Enter PO U.S. App assigned Jumber of Properties See Amount Method of Payment Deposit Account (Enter for payment by tatement and Signatur To the best of my ki	eaty (PCT) CT application number of polication Number has not deposited. Enter Fee Amount t: Enclosed deposited account or if addition to compare the count of the count	only if a cot been the total number of properties involved for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account X Itional fees can be charged to the account.) Number Charge additional fees Yes	One 40.00 03-0177 X No

PATENT **REEL: 11337 FRAME: 0695**

Form PTO-1619C Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0681-0027	(Modified)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Party(ie Enter additional Convey Name (line 1) Nik		Mark if additional names of conveyin	Execution Date
			02222001
` -	 -		
Name (line 1) _			Execution Date
Name (line 2)			 _
			
Name (line 1)	_		Execution Date
Name (line 2)	<u>-</u>		_
			_
Receiving Party(ies Enter additional Rece	piving Party(jes)	Mark if additional names of receiving	parties attached
Name (line 1)	<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	If document to be recorded is an
Name (line 2)			not demiciled in the receiving party is not demiciled in the United States, an
Address (line 1)			appoiniment of a domestic representative is attached.
((((((((((((((((((((Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 3)			_ · · · ·
	Cliy	Slete/Country Zlp Code	
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded to an
(M/6 Z)			essignment and the receiving party is not demiciled in the United States, an
- Manage (IIIC 1)			appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 3)			
	City	State/Country Zip Code	
	s) or Patent Num atent Application Num	nber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	iditional numbers attached bers for the same property). Number(s)

Attorney Docket No. 100/08710

NO.285

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS H. Garrett Wada of 55 Victoria Drive, Atherton, CA 94027, Javier A. Farinas of 75 Coronado Avenue, San Carlos, CA 94070 and Theo T. Nikiforov of 37 S. 16th St., San Jose, CA 95112, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor(s)," is/are the inventor(s) of the invention described and set

forth in the belo	w identified application for a	United States Letters Patent:
Title of the Inve	ntion: Methods and Syst	tems for Monitoring Intracellular Binding Reactions
Filing Date:	December 28, 200	00
Serial No.:	09/750,638	; and
**************************************	. V 16W. CA. 34U43. Deternane	ORP., a DELAWARE corporation located at 605 Fairchild referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted
invention and ap- designs), and in a the United States by the Paris Con- successors and as this assignment in granted thereon,	plication and to all foreign cound to any Letters Patent and I and all countries of the world rention. The right, title and it signs as fully and exclusively of been made, for the full term	of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor(s), Assignor(s) in to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the unterparts (including patent, utility model, and industrial Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in d, and to claim the priority from the application as provided interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor(s) had in of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be continuation, in-whole or in-part, substitution, conversion,
invention and any including patent a lawfully may requ	r improvements, (b) execute, vapplications and instruments of the proventions and instruments of the provention of the p	rill without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee ters Patents and Registrations for the invention and vest title thereto in Assignee or Assignee's successors and
indicated.	IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, Assignor(s) has signed his or her name on the date
Date: 2/	22/01	H. Garrett Wada
Date: <u>2-8</u>	-2001	Javier A. Farinas
Date:	122/2001	J. Wilmfor
		Theo T. Nikiforov

PATENT REEL: 11337 FRAME: 0697

RECORDED: 02/23/2001